

## **PRESS RELEASE**

The Star 2010/09/08

## Bina Puri in tie-up with Medini Land

KUALA LUMPUR: Bina Puri Holdings Bhd has entered into an agreement with Medini Land Sdn Bhd to develop 1.05 million sq ft gross floor area in Medini North, the first phase of Medini Iskandar Malaysia which is expected to be completed in 2012.

The development will have a gross development value of about RM500mil upon completion of the two-phase development in Johor.

Bina Puri will have 80% equity in the development. The contract is not expected to have any contribution to the earnings of Bina Puri for the financial year ending Dec 31, 2010.

For further enquiries, please contact :

Cik. Surati Sujor Corp Communications Dept **BINA PURI HOLDINGS BHD** Tel : 03-6136 3333 (3005) Fax : 03-6136 9999 E-mail: <u>surati@binapuri.com.my</u>